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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
FRONT BUMPER
FRONT BUMPER RH FOGLAMP GARNISH

FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R

1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE
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FRONT BRACE PANEL

FRONT RH FENDER

FRONT RH FENDER 'DUAL VVTI' EMBLEM
FRONT RH FENDER INNER SHIELD
FRONT RH DRIVE SHAFT ASSY

FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM

FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM BEARING

FRONT RH LOWER ARM

FRONT RH LOWER BALL JOINT

FRONT RH POWER STEERING RACK END
FRONT RH POWER STEERING TIE ROD

FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER

FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING
FRONT RH STABILIZER BAR LINK

FRONT RH 17" SPORT RIM 'ORIGINAL'
FRONT RH DOOR

FRONT RH DOOR CHECKER

FRONT RH DOOR GLASS CHANNEL
FRONT RH DOOR HINGE (LOWER)
FRONT RH DOOR HINGE (TOP)
FRONT RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE

FRONT RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD
FRONT RH DOOR MECHANISM LOCK

REPLACED

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

REPLACED

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

REPLACED
REPLACED
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
REPLACED
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591.45
191.35

264.20
186.10

182.10

781.20
54.00
200.90
1,287.50

516.30
130.90
602.10
215.80
198.50
157.80
394.50
180.10
195.70

755.30
1,069.32
231.80
125.50
75.20
79.50
152.40

731.80
642.30

781.20
54.00
200.90

450.00
1,069.32

421.00
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FRONT RH DOOR WEATHER STRIP

FRONT RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR
FRONT RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MOTOR
ROCKER PANEL RH

REAR RH DOOR

REAR RH DOOR CHECKER

REAR RH DOOR GLASS CHANNEL

REAR RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR

REAR RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MOTOR
REAR RH DOOR HINGE (LOWER)

REAR RH DOOR HINGE (TOP)

REAR RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD

REAR RH DOOR MECHANISM LOCK

REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE

REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE INNER BRACKET

REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE INNER GASKET
REAR RH DOOR WEATHER STRIP

REAR RH FENDER

REAR RH 17"SPORT RIM 'ORIGINAL'

REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER

REAR RH ABS SENSOR
REAR RH WHEEL HUB BEARING
REAR BUMPER

2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R
2|REAR BUMPER END SEAL COVER L/R
2|REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR L/R

LESS 25% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
REPLACED

REPLACED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
REPLACED
REPLACED

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

REPLACED

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22001435/Evy3e2-1

311.80
345.20
448.50
840.50
958.70
231.80
125.50
345.20
448.50

75.20

79.50
780.00
509.00
152.40

65.70

13.00
170.70
977.70
755.30
296.70

158.90
462.35
581.45

264.20
375.00
282.90
-5,062.33

977.70
450.00

-1,613.96

15,186.99

4,841.86

50.00

30.00
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FRONT RH 215/45 R17 TYRE (SN)
SET FRONT RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (SN)
SET REAR RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (SN)
REAR RH 215/45 R17 TYRE (SN)

SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)

LABOUR

TO TRANSFER FRONT & REAR DOOR GLASS,
REGULATOR GEAR, MOTOR, RAILING, CHANNEL, TRIM
BOARD, MECHANISM LOCK AND HANDLE.

TO REMOVE, CHANGE FRONT SUSPENSION PARTS,
ABSORBER, LOWER ARM, KNUCKLE ARM, WHEEL
BEARING, BEARING HUB, DRIVE SHAFT, ANTI-ROLL BAR,
TOP ARM AND STEERING RACK AND PINION.

TO REMOVE, CHANGE REAR SUSPENSION PARTS, AXLE
CARRIAGE, ABSORBER, LOWER ARM, TOP ARM,
TRAILING ARM, KNUCKLE ARM, WHEEL BEARING,
BEARING HUB AND ETC.

TO ROAD TEST DRIVING, CHECK AND RESETTING
WHEEL ALIGNMENTS SYSTEM.

TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS,
REPAIR PORTION, AND WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE
ACCIDENT.

TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE
ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RE-
CONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY
ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE
ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT
BUMPER RH FOGLAMP GARNISH, FRONT BUMPER
SPONGE, FRONT BRACE PANEL, FRONT RH DRIVE
SHAFT ASSY, FRONT RH STABILIZER BAR LINK, FRONT
RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE, REAR RH DOOR OUTER
HANDLE, REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE INNER
BRACKET, REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER AND REAR
BUMPER.

TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED AND
REPLACED PANEL.

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

30.00

250.00

180.00

1,200.00

1,400.00

120.00

100.00

80.00

1,000.00

1,200.00

30.00

3,880.00

2,410.00

GRAND TOTAL

19,606.99

7,281.86
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS |
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22001435/Evy3e2-1
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Automotive Assessor B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this
Re in wh rin hi her own risk




