

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLN 2328B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	REPLACED	591.45	531.00
1	FRONT BUMPER RH FOGLAMP GARNISH	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	191.35	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R	REPLACED	264.20	80.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	186.10	-
1	FRONT BRACE PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	182.10	-
1	FRONT RH FENDER	REPLACED	781.20	781.20
1	FRONT RH FENDER 'DUAL VVTI' EMBLEM	REPLACED	54.00	54.00
1	FRONT RH FENDER INNER SHIELD	REPLACED	200.90	200.90
1	FRONT RH DRIVE SHAFT ASSY	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	1,287.50	-
1	FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM	NOT NECESSARY	516.30	-
1	FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	NOT NECESSARY	130.90	-
1	FRONT RH LOWER ARM	NOT NECESSARY	602.10	-
1	FRONT RH LOWER BALL JOINT	NOT NECESSARY	215.80	-
1	FRONT RH POWER STEERING RACK END	NOT NECESSARY	198.50	-
1	FRONT RH POWER STEERING TIE ROD	NOT NECESSARY	157.80	-
1	FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER	NOT NECESSARY	394.50	-
1	FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING	NOT NECESSARY	180.10	-
1	FRONT RH STABILIZER BAR LINK	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	195.70	-
1	FRONT RH 17" SPORT RIM 'ORIGINAL'	REPLACED	755.30	450.00
1	FRONT RH DOOR	REPLACED	1,069.32	1,069.32
1	FRONT RH DOOR CHECKER	NOT NECESSARY	231.80	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR GLASS CHANNEL	NOT NECESSARY	125.50	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR HINGE (LOWER)	NOT NECESSARY	75.20	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR HINGE (TOP)	NOT NECESSARY	79.50	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	152.40	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD	NOT NECESSARY	731.80	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR MECHANISM LOCK	REPLACED	642.30	421.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22001435/Evy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT RH DOOR WEATHER STRIP	NOT NECESSARY	311.80	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR	NOT NECESSARY	345.20	-
1	FRONT RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	448.50	1-
1	ROCKER PANEL RH	REPLACED	840.50	482.00
1	REAR RH DOOR	REPLACED	958.70	958.70
1	REAR RH DOOR CHECKER	NOT NECESSARY	231.80	-
1	REAR RH DOOR GLASS CHANNEL	NOT NECESSARY	125.50	-
1	REAR RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR	NOT NECESSARY	345.20	-
1	REAR RH DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	448.50	-
1	REAR RH DOOR HINGE (LOWER)	NOT NECESSARY	75.20	-
1	REAR RH DOOR HINGE (TOP)	NOT NECESSARY	79.50	-
1	REAR RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD	NOT NECESSARY	780.00	-
1	REAR RH DOOR MECHANISM LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	509.00	-
1	REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	152.40	-
1	REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE INNER BRACKET	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	65.70	-
2	REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE INNER GASKET	NOT NECESSARY	13.00	-
1	REAR RH DOOR WEATHER STRIP	NOT NECESSARY	170.70	-
1	REAR RH FENDER	REPLACED	977.70	977.70
1	REAR RH 17"SPORT RIM 'ORIGINAL'	REPLACED	755.30	450.00
1	REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	296.70	-
1	REAR RH ABS SENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	158.90	-
1	REAR RH WHEEL HUB BEARING	NOT NECESSARY	462.35	-
1	REAR BUMPER	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	581.45	-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R	NOT NECESSARY	264.20	-
2	REAR BUMPER END SEAL COVER L/R	NOT NECESSARY	375.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR L/R	NOT NECESSARY	282.90	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-5,062.33	-1,613.96
	, *		15,186.99	4,841.86
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22001435/Evy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT RH 215/45 R17 TYRE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	SET FRONT RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	-
1	SET REAR RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	-
1	REAR RH 215/45 R17 TYRE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
			540.00	30.00
	LABOUR			
	TO TRANSFER FRONT & REAR DOOR GLASS, REGULATOR GEAR, MOTOR, RAILING, CHANNEL, TRIM BOARD, MECHANISM LOCK AND HANDLE.		380.00	100.00
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE FRONT SUSPENSION PARTS, ABSORBER, LOWER ARM, KNUCKLE ARM, WHEEL BEARING, BEARING HUB, DRIVE SHAFT, ANTI-ROLL BAR, TOP ARM AND STEERING RACK AND PINION.	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE REAR SUSPENSION PARTS, AXLE CARRIAGE, ABSORBER, LOWER ARM, TOP ARM, TRAILING ARM, KNUCKLE ARM, WHEEL BEARING, BEARING HUB AND ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	TO ROAD TEST DRIVING, CHECK AND RESETTING WHEEL ALIGNMENTS SYSTEM.		180.00	80.00
	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS, REPAIR PORTION, AND WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		1,200.00	1,000.00
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER RH FOGLAMP GARNISH, FRONT BUMPER SPONGE, FRONT BRACE PANEL, FRONT RH DRIVE SHAFT ASSY, FRONT RH STABILIZER BAR LINK, FRONT RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE, REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE, REAR RH DOOR OUTER BRACKET, REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER AND REAR BUMPER.		1,400.00	
	TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.		120.00	
			3,880.00	
	GRAND TOTAL		19,606.99	7,281.86

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22001435/Evy3e2-1



Page No.:4 of 4

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	Control (No. 1911)		5,800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	建制度等外条值 》	Barrier and Control of the Control o	

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22001435/Evy3e2-1

1

CHEN TSUE YEE

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.